## Asian Pacific Society of Respirology

## **Nomination form**

## For APSR Treasurer and Secretary General

The Treasurer will commence his/her term of office on 19 November, 2023 after the closing of the APSR Congress Singapore in 2023, until the closing of the APSR Congress Manila in 2025.

The Secretary General will commence his/her term on 19 November, 2023 after the closing of the APSR Congress Singapore in 2023, until the closing of the APSR Congress Hong Kong in 2024.

Please complete this form electronically using a standard PDF reader, save the file, and send it to <a href="mailto:member@theapsr.org">member@theapsr.org</a> no later than 31 August 2023.

You are also required to inform the nominee(s) to submit the application form and a copy of CV to <a href="mailto:member@theapsr.org">member@theapsr.org</a> no later than 31 August 2023.

1.	Please choose a position you nominate for.		
	0	Treasurer	
	0	Secretary General (SG)	
2.	Please provide the name of the person you would like to nominate.		
3.	Pleas	se provide the country/ region of the nominee	



4.	Please describe why the above person merits the nomination for the next Treasurer or Secretary General of the APSR.		
5.	Please check if you have confirmed the APSR Membership of the nominee.		
	O I confirmed the person I nominate is a current APSR Ordinary member.		
6.	Your Name		